Chepachet Fire District Executive Board Meeting To Canvass the Voters List

To be held at Chepachet Fire Department 1170 Putnam Pike Chepachet, RI 02814 Wednesday June 5, 2024 @ 6pm

- 1. Canvass the Voters List
- 2. Next Meeting
 - a. Annual Meeting June 8, 2024 9:00 am
- 3. Adjournment

Posted on ______at _____at _____

All meeting notices are posted at the Chepachet Fire District Fire Station, Glocester Town Hall and the Chepachet Post Office. The Chepachet Fire Station is accessible to people with disabilities. If you need an interpreter service for hearing impairment, please notify the secretary at (401) 568-5200 not less than 72 hours in advance of the meeting date. (TDD 568-1422)